ESDR6V1-27FUx
November 1998 - Ed: 1
9-lineundershootorovershootclamping functions.
Breakdownvoltage : VBR = 6.1V min.
Low clamping voltage : due to internal structure
Forward voltage VF = 1.25V max. @ IF=200mA
Low capacitance : C =130pF @ 0V (per diode).
200W peak pulse power (8/20µs)

L 0.50 1.27 0.020 0.050
K 8° (max)
PART NUMBERING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
ESDR 6V1 - 27 F U 3 RL
TRANSIL
ARRAY &
RESISTOR
FOR ESD
PROTECTION
VBR mim
Packing :
RL = Tape & Reel
Blank = tube
Four point
structure
R value (Ω) Package :
3 : S020
6 : SSOP20
Unidirectional
transils
ESDR6V1-27FUx
11/12
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
SSOP20 (Plastic)
L
Ekb e
A
11
101
20
D
E1
A2
A1 c
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences of
use of such information nor for any infringementof patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by
implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject to
change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied.
STMicroelectronics products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written ap-
proval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics
 1998 STMicroelectronics - Printed in Italy - All rights reserved.
STMicroelectronics GROUP OF COMPANIES
Australia - Brazil - Canada - China - France - Germany - Italy - Japan - Korea - Malaysia - Malta - Mexico - Morocco -
The Netherlands - Singapore - Spain - Sweden - Switzerland - Taiwan - Thailand - United Kingdom - U.S.A.
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 2.00 0.079
A1 0.25 0.010
A2 1.51 2.00 0.059 0.079
b 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.010 0.012 0.014
c 0.10 0.35 0.004 0.014
D 7.05 8.05 0.278 0.317
E 7.60 8.70 0.299 0.343
E1 5.02 6.10 6.22 0.198 0.240 0.245
e 0.65 0.026
k 0° 10° 0° 10°
L 0.25 0.50 0.80 0.010 0.020 0.031
Order code Marking Package Weight Delivery
mode
Base qty
(pcs)
ESDR6V1-27FU3 ESDR6V1-27 SO20 0.52g Tube 50
ESDR6V1-27FU3RL ESDR6V1-27 SO20 0.52g Tape & reel 1000
ESDR6V1-27FU6 ESDR6V1-27 SSOP20 0.18g Tube 66
ESDR6V1-27FU6RL ESDR6V1-27 SSOP20 0.18g Tape & reel 2000
ORDERING CODE
ESDR6V1-27FUx
12/12